


BID TAB Deal Road Project #2 CRP-197 Opened June 13, 2023

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Granite Construction		Central Washington Asphalt Inc.		Seiland Construction		Average	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 108,572.00	\$ 108,572.00	\$ 176,515.50	\$ 176,515.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 152,171.83	\$ 152,171.83
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 11,395.25	\$ 11,395.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 46,215.08	\$ 46,215.08
3	1	LS	Pavement Removal	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,933.33	\$ 11,933.33
4	47,517	SY	(0.83 Feet) Thick Cement Treated Base with (3.0%) Cement	\$ 9.00	\$ 427,653.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 344,498.25	\$ 8.50	\$ 403,894.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 356,377.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 368,256.75
5	11,033	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 16.00	\$ 176,528.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 135,154.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 187,561.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 231,693.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 184,802.75
6	5,943	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 6.50	\$ 38,629.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,316.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 65,373.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 59.43	\$ 7.67	\$ 45,582.81
7	732	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 125.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 87,840.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 68,808.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 86,376.00	\$ 110.67	\$ 81,008.00
8	192	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 225.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 23,424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 112.67	\$ 21,632.00
9	258	TON	Crushed Surfacing Top Course (Shouldering)	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 14,706.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 22,704.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,350.00
10	572	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 28,028.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 74,360.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 108,108.00	\$ 122.67	\$ 70,165.33
11	8,420	TON	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,111,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 926,200.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 892,520.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 1,031,450.00	\$ 112.83	\$ 950,056.67
12	1	CALC	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
13	1	CALC	Compaction Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
14	1	CALC	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
15	100	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
16	9	DAY	ESC Lead	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 603.00
17	425	LF	Removing Guardrail	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,037.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,806.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 4,285.42
18	4	EACH	Removing Guardrail Anchor	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 673.33	\$ 2,693.33
19	250	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 FT. Long Post	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00
20	8	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 6,366.67	\$ 50,933.33
21	5.40	MILE	Shoulder Rumble Strip Type 2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,720.00
22	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 31,333.33	\$ 31,333.33
23	Estimate	Est.	Work Zone Safety Contingency	Estimate	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
24	412	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 34.00	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,828.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,652.00	\$ 20.67	\$ 8,514.67
25	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 38,666.67	\$ 38,666.67
26	3	EACH	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,333.33	\$ 4,000.00
27	2.80	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 5,466.67	\$ 15,306.67
28	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
29	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
					\$ 2,280,012.00		\$ 2,149,149.00		\$ 2,165,000.00		\$ 2,170,755.93		\$ 2,161,634.98

Adams County has verified that all required bid documents have been properly submitted and executed by all bidders. All bids are then reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, etc., and tabulations checked, confirmed, and certified. Corrections to the bid tabulations have been made in accordance with Standard Specifications Section 1-02 and 1-03.

94.3% 95.0% 95.2%

 P.E. 6-13-2023

Scott Yaeger P.E., Adams County Engineer